

ASL.

102478688

R SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: 11797-003

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY ONER FOR PATENTS
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	0
	iginal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Dennis E. Rutkowski Andy M. Yaksic 6_13_03	PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 10900 Harper Avenue Detroit, MI 48213
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes ☑ No
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: June 9, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli June 9, 2003	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10460849	
	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
003 BBYRNE 00000164 10460849	
021 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	vice the
Lawrence G. Almeda, Reg. No. 46,151 Name of Person Signing Signature	June 13, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2

HOFER &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

PATENT REEL: 014181 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	we have invented: Syst	tem And Method Of	Making Ferric Chloride
With Reduced Amour	its Of Hydrochloric Ac	id For Water Treatm	ent, identified as Attorney
Docket No.: 11797-003	, and described in the ap	oplication executed or	n the same date hereof, or
described in the applic	ation filed on	, as United	States patent application
serial no			

WHEREAS, PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at 10900 Harper Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48213, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Dennis E. Rutkowski	dennistalloust	6/9/0
Andy M. Yaksic	Jd-yh-	6/9/03

PATENT REEL: 014181 FRAMÉ: 0215